976 00 07\$ GC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/18/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASTIANELLI S.R.L.		01/18/2007	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FABI S.P.A.
Street Address:	Monte San Giusto (MC)
City:	Via Bore Chienti
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499914	OLD SAIL SPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: clapolla@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Charles P. LaPolla

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Flr.

Address Line 2: c/o Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T/1149-56 V2625

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Charles P. LaPolla

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Flr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0904

900068037

	c/o Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP New York, NEW YORK 10036-8403		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. LaPolla		
Signature:	/charles p lapolla/		
Date:	01/30/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0905 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASTIANELLI S.R.L. ("Assignor"), a corporation of Italy, did by

virtue of an Order of the Court of Macerata in Italy dated March 31, 2005 assign all of its

U.S. rights, titles and interests in and to the trademark OLD SAIL SPORT (Stylized),

U.S. Registration No. 2,499,914 registered October 23, 2001, together with the goodwill

of the business associated with said trademark to FABI S.P.A. ("Assignee"). a

corporation of Italy with an address at Monte San Giusto (MC), Via Bore Chienti - Italy;

and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and reaffirm the said assignment and

to record same in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby ratifies and reaffirms the

said assignment to Assignee, of the U.S. trademark OLD SAIL SPORT (Stylized), U.S.

Registration No. 2,499,914, together with its entire rights, titles and interests in and to the

said aforementioned trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument on the

date noted below.

(00808572.1)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/30/2007